Drain:_S2ne pul CreSswe 24w Drain #: 21y
Improvement/Arm:_Sgems mut Caissimb= Setmn 3
Operator: JOH - Date:_$-7-o¥
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /4%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning gﬂ

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains N
A
. Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains Qﬁ
-
® Digitize & Attribute SSD
&
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch M
3 Stamp Plans Q/@
74
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 2
- 7

® Enter Improvements into Posse %

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors ﬁ
v
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log -

- Drain-iImprovement: _SERUNEMILL  C R0 St ,a,é’/;,,,/_-r,a/z’wg&g_m

106 —SECTI D

| “Length | L |
Drain Type: Size: “”é,g,uw { DBegﬂtehry) Ri;cezggf:?ie Price: Cost:
Y G 280 | zg0 e
U [2° | s 572 4
/5" Yos" oS e
/8" | 258" | 2 Vs
Hesg ar e /o' o
(Sp4 29qgY | S5 55 g
i

Sum: (7,/077 ’ jLo77l ﬁ,

Final Report:

Comments:
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7769626 .

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board ’ R A

moblesville, Ind o &’ iﬁa mmrv_r, . 1982__

EREL DN LUt
RE: Springmill Crossing, Section 3

assessment roll for the Springmill Crossing, Section 3 Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in

proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described 1in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages

and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist

of the following:

6" S8D 2800 feet 18" RCP 255 feet
12" RCP 572 feet 21™ HCSP 10 feet
15" RCP 405 feet 24" x 18" HCSPA 35 feet

THe total length of the drain will be 4077 feet,

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally, I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $25.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways., With this assessment

the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be $ 98¥=&d+

Pl s
I recommend a hearing be set for March 9, 1987.
q : JOL?"W"" s
C L e
Kentofi C. Ward /
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
DRAINAGE BOARD IN THE

MATTER OF THE Springmill Crossing DRAIN Section 3

NOTICE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN AND

Notice is hereby given of the Hearing of the Hamilton County Drainage

Board on the Springmill Crossing Sec 3prain, on March 9, 1987 > ar 9:10 AM.

in the Commissionmer's Court, 3rd floor, in the Hamilton County Courthouse
Noblesville, Indiana and which the Maintenance Report of the Surveyor and
the Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainage Board have been filed and
are available for public inspection in the office of the Hamilton County

Surveyor.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

ATTEST:

ONE TIME ONLY
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON
COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE

Springmill Crossing DRAIN Section &

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code that this Board, prior to final adjournment
has issued an order adopting the Schedule of Assessments, filed
the same and made public announcement thereof at the hearing
and ordered publication. If judicial review of the findings
and order of the Board is not requested pursuant to Article
Eight of this Code within twenty (20) days from the date of
this publication, the order shall become conclusive.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

One Time Only
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Walter . Letts

PSFS.
- ’ Assistant Vice President

1234 Market Streat
Philadelphia, PA 191073798
215 §36-6766

Meritor Finaneial Group

BOOK 189 PAOE 48___/__

= sarmraareence
T o e B T TP

8624788

ATPSFS

September 26, 1986

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-00844 -
Expiration Date:  September 26, 1987 F

£ oy

L
Hamilton County Commissioners

Hamilton County, Indiana )

R Lo
s <
’ e T

Gentlemen:

o e
o

-

sy

r i

L )
For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize™>

you to draw on us at sight to the extent of *#U.sS. $105,914,00%%*,

Each of your drafts must:

1. Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Gredit No. 2781695685-00844
dated September 26, 1986."

=
2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit Eﬁﬁ%
at our offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, -~ 3
Pennsylvania, 19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia e -
time on September 26, 1987. . 3
Ea
3. Be accompanied by the following: ggfﬁ
& oW
Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton ﬁnﬁ
County, Indiana of non-compliance with the specifications <
required for Storm Sewers in Section 3 of the Spring Mill 2 .
Crossing by the Shorewood Corporation. Such certification @,F\\
may not antedate this Letter of Credit and; Eg ‘T~
Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton éj
County, Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit =
will be used to bring the Storm Sewers into compliance in <=
accordance with the specifications referenced. El§§

4. Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate, $105,914.00.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPL | ANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: Springmill Crossing, Sectdion Three i

| hereby cert!fy that:
1.) | am a Reglistered Land Surveyor in the State of Indlana,

2,) | am famillar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced
subdivlsion,

3. | have personal |y observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage
Facilities for the above referenced subdlvision, and

4.)  To the best of my knowledge, informatlon and bellef, the Drainage
Facilitles within the subdivision has been Instal |ed and completed in
conformity with ald plans and specifications.

Signaturé: Date: May 29, 1987

/

Type or Printed NameK‘ Larry E. Pensinger
o

Buslness Address: 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone: (317) 842-6777

1
‘rn i

RED/

E
b

- 0 bt :
s0281 G MRITS

REEEA SRR

“RIAY 29 1987

HAMILION COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
i BECRET SR
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Henton C. q’Vatd Suweyot Suite 146
One Hamilton COunty Squate
%Mumﬂe, Indiana ybobo=aazey

776-8495

PEEAP R o !
SIIRRIT LY B Y L.
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: 3pringmill Crossing Drain-Section 3

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion and
compliance, and other information for Springmill Crossing-Section
3. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and
acceptable.

During construction of the drain there were not any
significant changes made to the plans submitted with my report
dated January 5, 1987. Therefore, the length of the drain remains
at 4,077 feet.

The non-enforcement request was approved by the Board at its
meeting on December 12, 1988.

The Bond or Letter of Credit from PSFS, Number $#278159468%-
00844, dated September 26, 1986, in the amount of $105,914.00, has
been released.

T recommend the Board approve the drains construction as
complete and acceptable.

Kenton! C.
Hami’lton Cou y Surveyor
ch/nn
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Kenton C. Ward, CTM Suite 188

. p One Hamilion County Square
Suweyar Df}(ﬂml[fﬂﬂ County Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495

Tax (317) 776-9628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: #345 Drain Length: 1261
Drain Name: Springmill Crossing Sec. 3 Change +/-: 26
Date: 08-04-2022 New Length: 1287

Verified By: JLL WO-2022-00049

Notes & Sketch: The 6” SSD was not installed across the rear of lots 111-112. This was
verified at the time of the above listed work order. However, the SSD should have included 26
feet of 6” SSD that runs to the south property line of lot 113.

Sy 7

Suzanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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4 A DISTURBED GROLND &likll. &8 PROY
PER SPECIFICATIONS ON SHELT [0

BN N ‘- Harod'dre 747335

LEFEE W 3Bt
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

. p One Hamilion County Square
Suweyar Df}(ﬂml[fﬂﬂ County Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495

Tax (317) 776-9628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: #315 Drain Length: 2816
Drain Name: Springmill Crossing Sec. 3 Change +/-: -213
Date: 08-04-2022 New Length: 2603

Verified By: JLL WO-2022-00049

Notes & Sketch: The 6” SSD was not installed across the rear of lots 111-112. This was
verified at the time of the above listed work order. This length of SSD was incorrectly included
in the overall drain footage. See attached map

Sy 7

Suzanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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4 A DISTURBED GROLND &likll. &8 PROY
PER SPECIFICATIONS ON SHELT [0
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